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International and Indigenous Languages Elementary IILEP 
 

July 2 to 26, 2024 

 
 

 
 
 

 STUDENTS WILL BE PLACED BY GRADE LEVEL.  
LANGUAGE CONTACT PHONE EMAIL SCHOOL LOCATION  TIME 

Arabic Nadiya Nasirkadir  nasirkadirn@hwcdsb.ca Online Starts at 9:00 am 

 Eynas  Ahmed  ahmedey@hwcdsb.ca Annunciation of Our Lord (in-person) 9:00 am to 11:30 am 

Chinese 
Cantonese/Mandarin 
 

Christine Kwong  kwongc@hwcdsb.ca St. Teresa of Avela (in-person) 9:30 am to 12:00 pm 

Filipino Rose DeCastro  decastrom@hwcdsb.ca Our Lady of Peace (in-person) 
 
Online  

9:30 am to 12:00 pm 
 
TBA 

Hindi Sunanda Jadon  jadons@hwcdsb.ca Holy Name of Mary (in-person) 9:00 am to 11:30 am 
12:00 pm to 2:30 pm 

Italian Susanna Fortino-
Bozzo  
 
 

 www.italianculture.ca 
 

Holy Name of Mary (in-person) 
Our Lady of Peace (in-person)  
Corpus Christi (in-person) 
Our Lady of the Assumption (in-person) 
 
Online  
 

9:00 am to 11:30 am 
9:30am to 12:00 pm 
9:00 am to 11:30 am 
9:00 am to 11:30 am 
 
TBA 

Malayalam Manoj Mathew   mathewm@hwcdsb.ca St. Agnes (in-person) 
Online  

9:00 am to 11:30 am 
Starts at 9:00 am  

Polish Edyta Weglarz 647-669-0912 weglarz@hwcdsb.ca Online  
 

Start at 9:00 am 

Portuguese Fernanda Adams 
 

905-545-4881 
 

adamsf@hwcdsb.ca 
 

Our Lady of the Assumption (in-person) 
 

9:00 am to 11:30 am 
 

Russian  Valida Guliyeva  guliyevav@hwcdsb.ca 
 

Corpus Christi (in-person 9:00 am to 11:30 am 
 

Spanish Mariana Martella-
Jorquera 

 martella-jorqueram@hwcdsb.ca 
 

Annunciation of Our Lord (in-person) 
 
Online  

9:00 am to 11:30 am 
 
Starts at 1:00 pm 

Tamil Mehala Joachimpillai  theebanjoachimpillam@hwcdsb.ca Online Starts at 10:00 am 

Vietnamese Theresa Defreitas 905-512-9623 defreitast@hwcdsb.ca 
 

St. Lawrence (in-person) 9:00 am to 11:30 am 

Yoruba Roseline Akinkuotu  akinkuotur@hwcdsb.ca Online 
 

Starts at 12:00 pm 
Starts at 2:30 pm 
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